PACE CONTACTS FOR GREATER MANCHESTER

Authority Daytime contact OOH contact Placement availability Comments
Trafford MARAT 0161 912 5125 EDT 0161 912 2020 Currently working to full Ged Crowther (Assistant Director-
placement capacity and Safeguarding) 0161 912 8650
are therefore unlikely to Ged.Crowther@trafford.gov.uk
have placement
availability.
Stockport YOS Service - 0161 476 Out of Hours Service — 0161 Each day there is an on call | Jacqui Belfield-Smith, YOS manager;
2876 718 2118 Service Manager operating | 07800 617569 during office hours.
Social Care - 0161 217 Stockport Social Care Out of from 17.00 — 00.00 Jacqui.belfield-
6028 Hours Service operates as Monday — Thursday and smith@stockport.gov.uk
follows Friday 16.30 — Sunday
Monday — Thursday 16.30 — 00.00 — the OOH Social
08.30am Worker would make direct
Friday 16.00 — Monday 08.30 contact with the on call
service manager in the
event of a request for a
PACE and decision to
accommodate.
Bolton YOT Duty Officer — EDT 01204337777 (5.00pm — Emergency Bed at Mayor Contact for Gail Spruce to follow up
01204331263 8.45 am weekdays and all day | St Residential Unit; issues — Assistant Director Staying
Saturday/Sunday/Bank Nightstay Hostel if Safe: John Daly 01204332130
Holidays) vacancy; john.daly@bolton.gov.uk
Spot purchase of bed from
Child Action North West;
We are also looking to see
if we can find a foster carer
willing to take emergency
placements.
Tameside Youth Offending Team for | Out of hours number: 0161 There is an identified PACE | Contact if issues:

all requirements 0161 342

342 2222 all other times

bed for Tameside young

Sally Dicken on:
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7680

TMBC opening hours are
Mon — Wed 8.30 — 5pm,
Thurs 8.30 — 4.30pm and
Friday 8.30 —4pm —

contact will be through the
out of hours team.

people in one of the LA run
children’s homes

Sally.dicken@tameside.gov.uk
Tel. 0161 342 7680
Mobile. 07973 254334

Salford 8.30am to 4.30pm — Out of Hours : 0161 602 4500 | Salford has a bed in one of | Kay Davidson: office 0161 607 190;
Salford Youth Offending their children’s homes that | mob : 07795010486.
Service: 0161 861 9470 can be used for PACE if Kay.davidson@salford.gov.uk
assessed as appropriate by
the social worker.
Manchester Contact Centre Contact Centre No specific placement Contact for PACE issues:
01612345001 01612345001 identified for PACE Marie McLaughlin
provision m.mclaughlinl@manchester.gov.uk
Tel 01612457490
Wigan 8.45-5.00 pm Wigan YOT Out of hours: 01942 828777 Emergency bed available OOH Childcare senior manager
01942 487100 for use re: PACE transfer. available 24/7 on a duty rota for
Over 16 emergency bed consultation re: any
available for PACE transfer. | issues/placement matters. Contact
if issues: Jayne Ivory on
Jayne.ivory@wigan.gov.uk
Tel 01942 489452
Oldham Social Care CAT duty team | Out of hours: 0161 7706936 Dedicated PACE bed with Head of Youth Justice Service: Paul

08.45 -5.00pm: 0161
7703790.
YJS 0161 6219500

foster carers.

Axon 0161 6219500; 07970 280725.
Paul.axon@positive-steps.org.uk
Head of Looked After Children:
Glynis Williams 0161 7705068;
07814 669001.
Glynis.williams@oldham.gov.uk

Bury/Rochdale

Bury Duty — 0161 253
6862

Rochdale Duty - 01706
925353

EDT Bury - 0161 253 6606
EDT Rochdale — 0845 121 2975

Dedicated PACE bed with
Child Action North West

YOS Manager Mike Cross - 01706
92 5353
Michael.cross@rochdale.gov.uk
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